

Lakhdata Peer Pran Suri Charitable Trust & Ors. vs. Lakh Data
Peer Baba Charitable Trust and Ors.

CMPMO No. 137 of 2025.

07.04.2025 Present: Mr. Neeraj K. Sharma, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Hemant Thakur, Advocate, Mr.
Ankit Dhiman, Advocate, Mr. Happy
Thakur Advocate and Mr. Deepanshu
Bindu, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Sanjeev Suri, Advocate, for
respondent No.1.

CMPMO No. 137 & CMP No. 6156 of 2025.

Notice . Respondent No.1 is already on
caveat, as such, the caveat petition No. 751 of 2024
is discharged.

List for consideration 2nd May, 2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

7th April, 2025.
(Jai)