

Lakhdata Peer Pran Suri Charitable Trus and others vs. Lakh Data Peer  
Baba Charitable Trus and others

**CMPMO No. 137 of 2025**

23.07.2025 Present: Mr. Ankit Dhiman, Advocate for the petitioners.  
Mr. Sanjeev K. Suri, Advocate for respondent No. 1.  
None for respondents No. 2 to 7.  
List before another Bench, at the pleasure of Hon'ble the  
Chief Justice.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

July 23, 2025  
(narender)