

**Lakhdata Peer Pran Suri Charitable Trust
and Ors. Vs. Lakh Data Peer Baba
Charitable Trust and Ors.**

CMPMO No.137 of 2025

07.08.2025 Present: Mr. Hemant Kumar Thakur, Advocate, for the
petitioners.

Ms. Meghna Singh, Advocate, vice Mr. Sanjeev
K. Suri, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Ashima Premi, Advocate, for respondents
No.2 to 7.

As jointly prayed, list after four weeks.

Mere pendency of the present proceedings
before this Court shall not preclude the trial Court from
proceeding further in the matter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

07th August, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)