

**Lakhdata Peer Pran Suri Charitable Trust and
Ors. vs. Lakh Data Peer Baba Charitable and
Ors.**

CMPMO No. 137 of 2025

24.12.2025 Present:

Mr. Hemant Kumar Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sanjeev K. Suri, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. Abhijeet Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 7.

As jointly prayed, list the matter after ensuing winter vacation in the 4th week of March, 2026.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

24th December, 2025
Tarun