

**Lakhdata Peer Pran Suri Charitable Trust and Others  
versus Lakh Data Peer Baba Charitable & Others**

**CMPMO No.137 of 2025**

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Hemant Kumar Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Sanjeev K. Suri, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate for respondents No.2 to 7.

**CMP No. 6157 of 2025**

Allowed as prayed for and the delay in refiling the main petition is condoned. The application stands disposed of.

**CMP No. 6156 of 2025**

Learned counsel for the petitioner does not want to press the present application. The application is accordingly disposed of, being not pressed.

**CMPMO No. 137 of 2025**

List after six weeks.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

March 25, 2026 (ps)